TOWN OF BLUE MOUNDS

Important Notice: Change in Board Meeting Dates

Notice is hereby given by the Town of Blue Mounds, Dane County, Wisconsin that the Town of Blue Mounds Board Members unanimously voted on Monday, May 13, 2024, to approve moving the monthly Regular Board Meetings from the second Monday of the month to the second Tuesday of the month. Revised dates have been posted on the Town of Blue Mounds website and are also posted at the Town Hall.

Please call the Town Hall with questions at 608-437-8722 or email us at townofbluemounds@gmail.com.

Amanda Burghy- Clerk Posted in newspaper, at Town Hall, and on the Town of Blue Mounds website May 23, 2024.